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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1876. 

CHAPTER 50. 

[Published February 29, 1876.] 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of William H. Hervey, as notary pub-
lic, in taking and certifying to acknowledgments of deeds and other 
instruments. 

The people of the State of Tfrisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly*, do enact as follows: 

Acts legalized. SECTION 1. The acts of Wm. H. Hervey, in taking 
and certifying to acknowledgments of deeds and other 
instruments, as notary public, prior to June, 1875, 
are hereby declared to be legal and valid for all pur-
poses. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1876. 

CHAPTER 51. 

Acts of com-
missioners le-
legalized. 

[Published February 29, 1876.] 

AN ACT to legalize the laying out of a state road from Chippewa 
Falls, in Chippewa county, to Augusta, in the town of Bridge 
Creek, in Eau Claire county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows 

SECTION 1. That part of the state road laid out by 
authority of chapter 330, of the general laws of 1864, 
from the city of Chippewa Falls, in the county of 
Chippewa, to Augusta, in the town of Bridge Creek, 
in the county of Eau Claire, according to the survey 
now on file in the office of the Secretary of State, is 
hereby declared to be a legal highway and state road, 
and the acts of the commissioners in laying out said 
road and making and filing the survey thereof, are 
hereby legalized and made valid. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1876. 

CHAPTER 52. 

[Published February 29, 1876.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter one hundred and fifty three (153), of the 
general laws of 1867, entitled, "An act to amend section seventy-
eight (78), of chapter fifteen (15), of the revised statutes, entitled, 
' of towns and town officers; powers and duties of towns.'" 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, repre8ented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as ollows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter one hundred and fifty-three 01%15S, laws 
(153), of the general laws of 1867, entitled, "An act ; felid 
to amend section seventy-eight (78), of chapter fifteen 
(15), of the revised statutes entitled, 'of towns and 
town officers; powers and duties of towns,' " is here-
by repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 24, 1876. 

CHAPTER 53. 

[Published March 1, 1876.] 

AN ACT to repeal subdivision six (6) of section eight (8), of chap-
ter twelve (12), of chapter five hundred and one (501), of the pri-
vate and local laws of 1868, entitled, "An act to consolidate and 
amend an act to revise consolidate, and amend the act to incorpor-
ate the city of Oshkosh, and the several acts amendatory thereof, 
approved March 22, 1861, and to amend an act to revise, consoli-
date, and amend the act in relation to the public schools in the 
city of Oshkosh, and the several acts amendatory thereof, approved 
April 9, 1866, approved March 6, 1868." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

• SECTION 1. Subdivision six (6), of section eight (8), Repealed. 
of chapter twelve (12), of chapter five hundred and 
one (501), of the private and local laws of the year 
1868, is hereby repealed. 


